

John Lewis Stock Number	54604913
Name	All That Glitters
Contents	<p>John Lewis Luxury Rose Gold Christmas Crackers x 6 , Cartwright & Butler Ultra Thick Dark Chocolate Orange Biscuits 190g €, Percy's Bakery Jolly Choccy Sticks Cappuccino Crunch 120g €, Teoni's Winter Edition Chocolate Dipped Cookie Selection 400g, Gold Crown Chocolate Sharing Slab , Loison Panettone Classico 500g €, Godiva Chocolatier 60 Carres Classic Collection 310g €, Linden Lady 15 Luxury Chocolate Selection 225g €, Lir Milk Chocolate Truffles 168g €, Stas Milk Chocolate Tree Slab Lolly 400g, England Preserves Pear, Date & Ale Chutney 220g, Cartwright & Butler Café York Blend Coffee 227g €, Copperpot Cornish Clotted Cream Fudge 200g €, Hider Dark Chocolate Ginger 100g €, Pandora Bell Coffee Nougat with Hazelnuts Coated in Chocolate 200g €, Claire's Handmade Spicy Garlic & Tomato Salsa Dip 200g €, Chocca Mocca 100% Real Belgian Milk Drinking Chocolate 150g, England Preserves Bermondsey Bramble Jam 225g, Nosecco Da Angelo Taurini 75cl, England Preserves London Marmalade 250g, Maclean's 12 Mini Mince Pies , Hider Fruit & Nut Snack Selection for Sharing 400g €, Mr Filbert's Roast Chestnut and Chive Peanuts and Hazelnuts 190g €, Chiltern Cold Pressed Garlic Infused Rapeseed Oil 250ml, Silver & Green Thyme Bay Olives 220g, Cartwright & Butler Cheese Wafers with Honey & Mustard 75g €, Delicioso Picos Artesanos 125g €, Rendles All Butter Gouda & Edam Mini Cheese Twists 150g €, The Fine Cheese Co. Classic Crackers for Artisan Cheeses 450g €, Joe & Seph's Espresso Martini Caramel Sauce 230g €, Darvilles of Windsor English Breakfast 25 Tea Sachets 62.5g €, Cole's Connoisseur Christmas Pudding with Cognac 454g €, Graham's Fine Tawny Port 75cl, Altemura Rosamaro Brut est 75cl, J-M Gobillard NV Brut Grande Reserve Premier Cru 75cl, Domaine Mas Belles Eaux Petit Verdot 75cl, Domaine Mas Belles Eaux Grenache Blanc 75cl,</p>

Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health, please refrain from consuming.

Name	Cartwright & Butler Ultra Thick Dark Chocolate Orange Biscuits
Ingredients	Dark chocolate coating (58%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, anhydrous milk fat, emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), flour (wheat flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), butter (11%) (milk), sugar, orange peel (2%) (orange peel, glucose/fructose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid; antioxidant: ascorbic acid; preservative potassium sorbate), natural flavouring, salt. Dark chocolate coating contains: cocoa solids 52% minimum.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts, egg, mustard, oat and sesame.
Net Quantity	190g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods Unicorn House Broad Lane Gilberdyke East Riding of Yorkshire HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2157 KJ/516 kcal
fat	30g/ml
of which saturates	18g/ml
carbohydrate	57g/ml
of which sugars	36g/ml
protein	4.7g/ml
salt	0.65g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	CAPPUCCINO CHOCOLATE ENROBED SHORT BREAD STRAWS
Ingredients	Cappuccino Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Coffee, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Instant Coffee, Natural Vanilla Flavouring) (44%), Wheat Flour (With Added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (Milk), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts and egg.
Net Quantity	120g e.
Country of Origin	Produced in Somerset.
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct light. Once pack is opened the product should be kept in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Percy's Bakery 5 Artillery Road, Lufton Trading State, Yeovil, BA22 8RP.
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2350 kj/563 kcal
fat	35 g/ml
of which saturates	20 g/ml
carbohydrate	55 g/ml
of which sugars	36 g/ml
protein	6.2 g/ml
salt	0.77 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Winter Dipped Selection Box 2019
Ingredients	<p>Dipped Chocolate Chip Wheat flour (gluten) [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin (vit B3), thiamin (vit B1), Sugar, Margarine [vegetable oils (palm and rapeseed oil in varying proportions), water, salt, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), natural vegetable colours (annatto / curcumin), natural flavouring], Oats (gluten) (13%), Golden Syrup, Dark Chocolate Coating (10%) [sugar, vegetable oil, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (soya lecithin) (polyglycerol polyricinoleate, sorbitan tristearate)], Chocolate Chips (6%), [sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier, (soya lecithin) natural vanilla flavouring], bicarbonate of soda.</p> <p>Dipped Cranberry Wheat flour (gluten) [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin (vit B3), thiamin (vit B1), Sugar, Margarine [vegetable oils (palm and rapeseed oil in varying proportions), water, salt, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), natural vegetable colours (annatto / curcumin), natural flavouring], Oats (gluten) (13%), Golden Syrup, White Chocolate Coating (10%) [sugar, vegetable fat, whey powder (milk), emulsifier (soya lecithin)] Cranberries (6%), (cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil), bicarbonate of soda.</p> <p>Dipped Banoffee Wheat flour (gluten) [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin (vit B3), thiamin (vit B1), Sugar, Margarine [vegetable oils (palm and rapeseed oil in varying proportions), water, salt, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), natural vegetable colours (annatto / curcumin), natural flavouring], Oats (gluten) (13%), Golden Syrup, Caramel [sweetened condensed skimmed milk, glucose syrup, golden syrup, palm oil, butter (milk), sugar, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), stabiliser (pectin), salt, natural flavouring)], Dark Chocolate Coating [sugar, vegetable oil, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (soya lecithin) (polyglycerol polyricinoleate, sorbitan tristearate)], Banana flavouring [glucose syrup, sugar, banana, banana concentrate, natural flavouring, citric acid, gelling agent (pectin), antioxidant], Fudge pieces [sugar, sweetened condensed milk, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated vegetable fat, emulsifier soya lecithin], White Chocolate flavour coating [sugar, vegetable fat, whey powder (milk), emulsifier, (soya lecithin)], bicarbonate of soda.</p>

	Dipped Christmas Pudding Wheat flour (gluten) [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin (vit B3), thiamin (vit B1), Sugar, Margarine [vegetable oil (palm and rapeseed oil in varying proportions), water, salt, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), natural vegetable colours (Annatto / Curcumin), natural flavouring], Oats (gluten) (13%), Golden Syrup, White Chocolate Coating (9%) [sugar, vegetable fat whey powder (milk), emulsifier soya lecithin], mixed fruit (6%) (sultanas, raisins, currants), bicarbonate of soda, mixed spice, cocoa powder.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	400g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight and strong odours.
Manufacturer's name and address	Teoni's Limited Unit 5 & 6 Blackdown Park South View Industrial Estate Willand Devon EX15 2FS
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1914/457kj/kcal
fat	17.6g
of which saturates	7.9g
carbohydrate	70.6g
of which sugars	43.2g
protein	5.1g
salt	0.4mg
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Chocolate Sharing Slab with Salted Caramel & Fudge Pieces
Ingredients	Sugar, liquid whole egg , margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), wheat flour, glucose syrup (from wheat) (contains preservative: sulphur dioxide), chocolate chips (9%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), humectant: vegetable glycerine, cocoa powder (cocoa beans, acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), fudge pieces (1.5%)(sugar, full cream condensed milk , glucose syrup (from wheat) (contains preservative (sulphur dioxide))), non-hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm oil), water, emulsifier (soya lecithin)), white chocolate (1.5%)(sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin , natural vanilla flavouring), caramel icing (1.5%) (sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed milk , water, unsalted butter (milk)), golden syrup, palm oil, salt, emulsifiers: rapeseed lecithin, e473, flavouring: natural), water, edible decoration (sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, titanium dioxide, iron oxide, shellac), preservative: potassium sorbate, baking powder.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain nuts
Net Quantity	700g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd Units 8 & 9 Malmo Food Park Malmo Road Hull HU7 0YF

Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1585 kj / 379 kcal
fat	17.8g
of which saturates	7.3g
carbohydrate	50.3g
of which sugars	28.9g
protein	5.4g
salt	0.4g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Loison Pasticceri dal 1938
Ingredients	<p>CLASSIC PANETTONE “a. D. 1476”® - TRADITIONAL ITALIAN OVEN-BAKED PRODUCT NATURALLY LEAVENED WITH NATURAL MADAGASCAR VANILLA* (0,2%)</p> <p>INGREDIENTS: WHEAT flour, Sultana raisin (14%), Fresh EGGS, Candied “Oranges from Sicily” and “Citron from Diamante- Calabria” peels (10%) [Orange and citron peels in varying proportions 54%, Glucose-fructose syrup, Sugar, Concentrate lemon juice], Fresh Butter (9%) (MILK), Sugar, Natural sourdough yeast (WHEAT), Fresh EGG yolk, Emulsifier: mono- and fatty acid diglycerides of vegetable origin, Italian Honey, High quality fresh MILK (1%), Fresh cream (0,5%) (MILK), Cocoa butter, Cervia whole marine salt, Natural Vanilla Mananara from Madagascar* (0,2%), Natural flavours.</p> <p>CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGG AND MILK AND DERIVATIVES. MAY CONTAIN: NUTS, SOYA.</p> <p>MADE IN ITALY. *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIO.</p>
May Contain	MAY CONTAIN: NUTS, SOYA.
Net Quantity	500g
Country of Origin	Made in Italy with local and imported ingredients
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool dry place, away from sunlight sources. After consumption close the remaining product in the bag and consume within a few day.
Manufacturer’s name and address	This is the business operator responsible for the particulars on the label.
Instructions for use	Reheat in oven (50°C for 30min) or reheat in microwave for 1min
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Further Statements	Delete Y/N as applicable
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	Kj 1502/kcal 358
fat	13 g/ml
of which saturates	8 g/ml
carbohydrate	54 g/ml
of which sugars	30 g/ml
protein	6 g/ml
salt	0,54 g/ml
Suitable for vegetarians	Y/N
Suitable for vegans	Y/ N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/ N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y/ N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y/ N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y/ N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y/ N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y/ N
Free from alcohol	Y/ N
Free from artificial flavours	Y/ N
Free from artificial colours	Y/ N

Name	Godiva Full Range Chocolate Carres - 60 pieces
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, full cream milk powder, skimmed milk powder, butter oil, emulsifier (soy lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring. Milk chocolate: Min.cocoa: 30%. Milk solids: 24% min. / Dark Chocolate: Min.cocoa: 50%.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Cows Milk, Milk Products or Lactose Soya, Unrefined Soya Oil or Derivatives May contain: Nuts, Nut Oils or Derivatives Gluten i.e. Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats
Net Quantity	315g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Rue de l'Armistice 5, 1081 Koekelberg, Belgium
Instructions for use	Relax, enjoy, indulge
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2279 kj/ 545 kcal
fat	35g
of which saturates	21g
carbohydrate	53g
of which sugars	45g
protein	7.3g
salt	0.5g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Linden Lady 15 Luxury Chocolate Selection with White & Copper Sprinkles/ Circle Christmas Decorations
Ingredients	<p><u>Milk Chocolate</u>: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla. Min cocoa solids 33%, MILK solids 20% <u>Fudge</u>: sugar, fondant (sugar, glucose, water) condensed MILK, glucose butter MILK, water, cocoa mass; coffee. <u>Praline</u>: HAZELNUTS 50%, sugar, emulsifier, SOYA lecithin, rice, sugar, salt, BARLEY, MALT flavouring. <u>White chocolate</u>: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour, vanilla. <u>Plain chocolate</u>: cocoa mass, sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; flavour vanilla, Min cocoa solids 70%. <u>Decoration</u>: Cocoa butter, cocoa powder; Flavour; Low fat cocoa powder; WHEAT starch; Sugar, Rice flour; Vegetable fat (Palm, shea, coconut oil, PEANUT OIL), corn starch, potato starch rice, glucose syrup; Maltodextrin, whole MILK powder, skimmed MILK powder, WHEY(MILK) powder; caramelized sugar; E555; Stabilisers: E414; glazing agent : E903, E904, E901; Spirulina extract; emulsifier, SOY lecithin, natural vanilla flavour, salt; cocoa powder; Colours: E101, E120, E171, E172, E100,</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	PRODUCED IN A NUT ENVIRONMENT
Net Quantity	225G
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	STORE IN COOL DRY CONDITIONS 12-18C
Manufacturer's name and address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, WALNUT TREE FARM, BIRCH ROAD, COPFORD, ESSEX, CO6 1BX
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1160.5kj/277.3kcal
fat	17.1g/ml
of which saturates	5.4g/ml
carbohydrate	26.7g/ml
of which sugars	25.6g/ml
protein	3.2g/ml
salt	0.04g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	

Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Milk Chocolate Truffles
Ingredients	Sugar, Dried Whole Milk , Cocoa Butter, Evaporated Milk , Cocoa Mass, Glucose Syrup, Colour (E171), Humectant (Sorbitol), Dried Skimmed Milk , Flavourings, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Barley Malt Extract (Gluten), Cocoa Powder, Preservative (Sorbic Acid).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	This product may contain traces of Nuts .
Net Quantity	168g e
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Lir Chocolates Ltd, Navan IDA Business Park, Johnstown, Navan, Co. Meath, Ireland
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2272kJ/545kcal
fat	33.9g
of which saturates	20.7g
carbohydrate	51.3g
of which sugars	49.5g
protein	7.5g
salt	0.1g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Milk Chocolate Tree Lollipop Starry Sky
Ingredients	Milk chocolate contains 34% cocoa solids and 22% milk solids minimum Ingredients : Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole milk powder , Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Colours: E171, E172, E555. Flavour: Natural Vanilla. For Allergens see ingredients in bold . May contain Nuts
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain Nuts
Net Quantity	400g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	The Stas Partnership Ltd 19 Hailey Road Business Park Erith, Kent, DA18 4AA
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	561kj/ 2347kcal
fat	35.9g/ml
of which saturates	21.6g/ml
carbohydrate	51.0g/ml
of which sugars	50.0g/ml
protein	6.9g/ml
salt	0.2g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	PEAR, DATE & ALE CHUTNEY
Ingredients	PEARS SUGAR CIDER VINEGAR KIBBLED ONIONS DARK ALE (KERNEL BREWERY) DATES WATER GROUND GINGER GELLING AGENT: FRUIT PECTIN
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	220G
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	REFRIDGERTAE AFTER OPENING. AND USE WITHIN 8 WEEKS
Manufacturer's name and address	ENGLAND PRESERVES ARCH 2 148 SPA ROAD LONDON SE16 4EJ
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	616kj/145kcal
fat	0.2g
of which saturates	<0.1g
carbohydrate	33.9g
of which sugars	29.8g
protein	0.9g
salt	12mg (naturally occurring)
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	C&B Café York Blend Coffee 227g
Ingredients	100% Coffee
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	Brazil, Sumatra, Central America
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Cartwright & Butler Ltd Unicorn House Broad Lane Gilberdyke Brough East Yorkshire HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	0 kj/kcal
fat	0 g/
of which saturates	0 g/
carbohydrate	0 g/
of which sugars	0 g/
protein	0 g/
salt	0 g/
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Crumbly fudge made with Cornish clotted cream
Ingredients	Sugar, Cornish Clotted Cream 17% (Milk), Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk , Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Emulsifier Soya Lecithin.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts.
Net Quantity	200g e
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Optimum temperatures 10-22°C; 70% max relative humidity. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	County Confectionery Ltd. St. Ives, Cornwall. TR26 2JH
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1839kj/437kcal
fat	13.0g
of which saturates	8.0g
carbohydrate	78.4g
of which sugars	72.1g
protein	1.4g
salt	0.07g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y/ N
Suitable for vegans	Y /N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y /N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y/ N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y/ N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y/ N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y /N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y /N

Free from alcohol	Y/ N
Free from artificial flavours	Y/ N
Free from artificial colours	Y/ N

Name	Dark Chocolate Ginger
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (62%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin) Natural Vanilla Extract), Ginger (38%) (Stem Ginger, Sugar), Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic, Shellac).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Not suitable for peanut, nut, milk and sesame allergy sufferers.
Net Quantity	120g
Country of Origin	Packed in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from heat and direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Hider Food Imports Ltd, Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA
Instructions for use	Warning: Please remember small children can choke on small pieces
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2028/485 kJ/kcal
fat	26 g
of which saturates	15 g
carbohydrate	56 g
of which sugars	45 g
protein	5.0 g
salt	0.02 g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Coffee Nougat with Hazelnuts in a Chocolate Coating
Ingredients	Bittersweet chocolate (30%) (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla), hazelnuts (22%), sugar, honey, soluble roasted coffee (3%), white of egg , wafer (potato starch, water, vegetable oil, cocoa) and vanillin. Contains eggs, nuts and soy derivatives.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of milk protein
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	Produced in the EU for Pandora Bell (Italy)
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	ARTEMISIA LIQUORI E DOLCI SRL Via G.Cacchi, 10 67100 L'Aquila
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2050 kj/ 490 kcal
fat	29 g
of which saturates	7.5 g
carbohydrate	49 g
of which sugars	21 g
protein	8 g
salt	20 mg
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Spicy Garlic & Tomato Salsa Dip
Ingredients	Tomatoes 73%, distilled malt vinegar (from barley), onions, sugar, tomato puree 11%, garlic 5%, spices, dried red chilli, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Claire's Handmade Ltd George Moore Estate Fletcherstown Wigton Cumbria CA7 1BA
Instructions for use	Ready to eat as desired.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	353kj/83kcal
fat	0.1g
of which saturates	0g
carbohydrate	18.2g
of which sugars	15.9g
protein	1.8g
salt	0.5g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y This product contains distilled malt vinegar which can be a source of gluten. Our vinegar supplier has confirmed that once the vinegar has been fermented only a residual trace remains. By the time we have used this in our recipe, the amount of gluten left is well below the 10ppm required to make the product 'gluten free'.

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Milk Drinking Chocolate
Ingredients	100% Chocolate (sugar, cocoa solids 29%) (cocoa butter 24%, cocoa mass 12%), whole milk powder 24%, emulsifier: soya lecithin, flavour: natural vanilla). Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 29% min., milk sold 24% min.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Made in a factory that uses nuts.
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	The Original Candy Company
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2190kj 527kcal
fat	30.1g
of which saturates	18.6g
carbohydrate	56.7g
of which sugars	55.7g
protein	7.5g
salt	0.22g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	BERMONDSEY BRAMBLE
Ingredients	BLACKBERRIES, SUGAR, LEMON JUICE, GELLING AGENT: FRUIT PECTIN
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	225g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	REFRIGERATE AFTER OPENING. USE WITHIN 4 WEEKS
Manufacturer's name and address	ENGLAND PRESERVES, ARCH 2, 148 SPA ROAD, LONDON, SE16 4EJ
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	PER 100g
energy	Kj866/kcal204
fat	0.2g
of which saturates	<0.1g
carbohydrate	48.9g
of which sugars	0.2g
protein	0.5g
salt	9.4g (NATURALLY OCCURRING)
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	NOSECCO DA ANGELO TAURINI
Ingredients	Citric acid, potassium sorbate, carboxymethyl cellulose, sulphites
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Contains sulphites
Net Quantity	75 cl
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Dry, cool and not in direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	GCF, route de Balizac, 33720 LANDIRAS
Instructions for use	Serving temperature : 8– 10° C
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	89.76 kj/21.12 kcal
fat	0 g/ml
of which saturates	0 g/ml
carbohydrate	52.8 g/ml
of which sugars	52.8 g/ml
protein	0 g/ml
salt	0 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	0.5 % Vol
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	LONDON MARMALADE
Ingredients	SUGAR, SEVILLE ORANGES, GELLING AGENT: FRUIT PECTIN
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	250g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	REFRIGERATE AFTER OPENING. USE WITHIN 4 WEEKS
Manufacturer's name and address	ENGLAND PRESERVES, ARCH 2, 148 SPA ROAD, LONDON, SE16 4EJ
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	PER 100g
energy	kJ1161/kcal274
fat	<0.1g
of which saturates	<0.1g
carbohydrate	66.4g
of which sugars	64.7g
protein	0.5g
salt	11mg (NATURALLY OCCURRING)
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Maclean's 12 Mini Mince Pies
Ingredients	Pastry: Fortified Wheat Flour [Calcium, Thiamin, Iron, Niacin], Margarine [Vegetable Oil (Palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Flavouring], Sugar, Water. Mincemeat Filling: (37%) [Sugar, Vine Fruit (Sultanas & Raisins), Apple, Apple Puree, Water, Vegetable Suet (Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour), Starch, Cut Mixed Peel (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid), Mixed Spice, Acetic Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate]
	produced in a factory that handles almonds]
Net Quantity	290g
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Ambient: "Store in a Cool Dry Place"
Manufacturer's name and address	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	383.92
fat	16.73
of which saturates	6.46
carbohydrate	54.29
of which sugars	30.28
protein	3.36
salt	0.37
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes

Name	Fruit & Nut Snack Selection
Ingredients	Apricots (20%) (Apricots, Preservative (Sulphur Dioxide), Hazelnuts (17%), Fruity Mix (17%) (Jumbo Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Golden Jumbo Raisins (Golden Raisins, Sunflower Oil, Preservative (Sulphur Dioxide))), Dried Sweetened Cranberries (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil)), Pitted Dates (17%), Almonds (Nuts) (16%), Walnuts (11%).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Also not suitable for peanut, nut and sesame allergy sufferers
Net Quantity	400g
Country of Origin	Packed in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from heat and direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Hider Food Imports Ltd, Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA
Instructions for use	Warning: Please remember small children can choke on pieces of fruit & nut.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1888/454 kj/kcal
fat	28 g/ml
of which saturates	2.4 g/ml
carbohydrate	36 g/ml
of which sugars	34 g/ml
protein	11 g/ml
salt	0.06 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Roast Chestnut and Chive Peanuts and Hazelnuts
Ingredients	Roasted Peanuts and Hazelnuts 90% salt, Chestnut puree 2.2%, sugar, onion powder, sage, yeast extract, rapeseed oil, garlic powder, chive 0.3%, mace, black pepper.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Packed in a factory that handles other nuts.
Net Quantity	190g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Filbert's Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset BA6 8NX
Instructions for use	snacking
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2401kJ/580kcal
fat	45.4g
of which saturates	7.2g
carbohydrate	13.6g
of which sugars	7.9g
fibre	8.2g
protein	24.9g
salt	1.5g
Alcoholic Strength	None
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Garlic Oil
Ingredients	Rapeseed oil, natural garlic extract
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	/
Net Quantity	250ml
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions in the original unopened containers. Reseal container tightly once opened.
Manufacturer's name and address	The Moors, Wilstone, HP23 4NT
Instructions for use	It is suitable for roasting, stir-frying or to make salad dressings. It is not suitable for deep fat frying. Reseal container tightly once opened.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	3696Kj/899kcal
fat	91.5g/ml
of which saturates	6.6g/ml
carbohydrate	<0.1g/ml
of which sugars	<0.1g/ml
protein	<0.1g/ml
salt	Trace g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Silver & Green Thyme Bay Olives 220g
Ingredients	Pitted Green Olives (76%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Thyme, Bay Leaves, Salt, Ascorbic Acid
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of olive stones, nuts and seeds
Net Quantity	220g (Drained 165g)
Country of Origin	Olives grown and cured in Greece Marinated and packed in UK
Storage Instructions	Keep cool, dark and under oil. Once opened, pop in fridge! (once opened – consume within 14 days)
Manufacturer's name and address	Silver & Green North Lakes Business Park Flusco Penrith CA11 0JG
Instructions for use	Ready to consume
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1246kj/303kcal
fat	33g/ml
of which saturates	4.3g/ml
carbohydrate	0.2g/ml
of which sugars	0.0g/ml
protein	0.7g/ml
salt	2.1g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N – made in a factory that also processes nuts and seeds
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	C&B Cheese Wafers with Honey & Mustard 75g
Ingredients	wheat flour, vegetable margarine (palm oil, water, emulsifier: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids; citric acid), maltodextrin (from corn), cheese powder (6.2%)(cheese solids (milk), whey solids (milk), emulsifying salt, salt), honey/ mustard seasoning (3.8%)(sugar, onion powder, garlic powder, salt, preservative: sodium diacetate, ginger powder, coriander, galangal, turmeric, cumin, fennel seed, mustard seed, liquorice root, cayenne), mustard seed (2%), honey powder (1%), rice flour), egg powder, salt, honey, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sorbitol; soya flour, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, ammonium bicarbonate; pepper, colouring: beta-carotene.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May also contain traces of nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds.
Net Quantity	75g
Country of Origin	N/A
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Cartwright & Butler Ltd Unicorn House Broad Lane Gilberdyke Brough East Yorkshire HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2092/500 kJ/kcal
fat	26g/
of which saturates	13g/
carbohydrate	56g/
of which sugars	2.8g/
protein	9g/
salt	2.9g/
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Delicioso Picos Artesanos
Ingredients	Wheat flour , water, extra-virgin olive oil (2%), salt and yeast.
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May also contain sesame
Net Quantity	125g
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Andres Lopez Carmona S.L.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1797 kJ / 426 kcal
fat	9.75
of which saturates	1.54
carbohydrate	70.10
of which sugars	2.50
protein	12.60
salt	1.59
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes

Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Rendles Mini Twists: All butter puff pastries baked with Gouda and Edam Cheese
Ingredients	Wheat flour , butter 28%, (contains milk), Gouda and Edam cheese 16%, (contains milk), salt, skimmed milk power, spices: pepper, mustard .
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of sesame, nuts and peanuts .
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Dorpsstraat 1, Postbus 154, NL 7390AD, Twello
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2278kj/546kcal
fat	34.9g/ml
of which saturates	23.7g/ml
carbohydrate	43.0g/ml
of which sugars	1.4g/ml
protein	14.4g/ml
salt	2.0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Fine Cheese Co. Classic Crackers for Artisan Cheeses
Ingredients	290 Stoneground Wholemeal Flour (42%) (wheat), Wheat Flour, Butter (18%) (milk), Autolysed Yeast, Sugar, Whey Powder (milk), Malt Extract (barley), Salt, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate. 293 Wheat Flour, Butter (29%) (milk), Whey Powder (milk), Sugar, Salt, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate. 309 Wheat Flour, Extra Virgin Olive Oil (10%), Autolysed Yeast, Sea Salt (5%), Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers
Net Quantity	450g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. Store in an airtight container after opening
Manufacturer's name and address	Artisan Biscuits, Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, England, DE6 1HA
Instructions for use	Eat with Cheese
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	Natural, Wholemeal, Olive Oil – 2310, 1835, 1618 kJ/kcal 551, 437, 384
fat	24.5 / 16.1 / 11.4g
of which saturates	15.6 / 10 / 1.6g
carbohydrate	74.3 / 62.4 / 60.8g
of which sugars	3.3 / 6.3 / 1.3g
protein	8.3 / 10.4 / 9.6g
salt	1.7 / 2 / 5.5g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Espresso Martini Caramel Sauce 230g
Ingredients	Double Cream (Milk)(48%), Golden Syrup, Sugar, Spirits (5%) {Coffee Liqueur, Vodka}, Coffee, Salt, Vanilla Extract {Inverted Sugar Syrup, Natural Vanilla}
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Made in an environment where nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds are present.
Net Quantity	230g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry, dark place
Manufacturer's name and address	Joe's Gourmet Foods Ltd, Unit 1, Big Yellow, 1000 North Circular Road, NW2 7JP.
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1667kj/400kcal
fat	25.9g
of which saturates	16.1g
carbohydrate	40.6g
of which sugars	40.6g
protein	1.1g
salt	0.73g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Darvilles of Windsor English Breakfast 25 Tea Sachets
Ingredients	100% Black tea
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	62.5g or 2.21oz
Country of Origin	Produce of more than one country
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Keith Spicer Ltd, Earl Grey Way, NORTH SHIELDS , NE29 6AR
Instructions for use	Pour on freshly boiled water
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	0kj/kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	0g/ml
of which sugars	0g/ml
protein	0g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Connoisseur Christmas Pudding
Ingredients	Vine Fruits (19%) (Currants, Sultanas, Raisins), Prune Paste (Prunes, Water, Sugar), Brown Sugar, Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Black Treacle, Cognac (8%), Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeast), Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Brandy (6%), Chopped Walnuts (5%), Almonds (3%), Dried Apricots (Apricots, Rice Flour), Chopped Orange Peel, Orange Juice From Concentrate, Lemon Juice From Concentrate, Mixed Spice, Salt, Almond Oil.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	454g
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Cole's Puddings Ltd, Station Approach, Great Chesterford, Essex, CB10 1PG
Instructions for use	Remove from box, unwrap from gold foil and loosen lid TO MICROWAVE: Cook on full power for 3 minutes (time based on a 800 watt output. If different refer to manufacturer's handbook). TO STEAM OR BOIL: Place in steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 1 hour and 30 minutes. Do not boil dry. Serving: Once cooked invert basin onto plate and allow to stand for 30 seconds.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1487kJ 355kcal
fat	14g
of which saturates	5.1g
carbohydrate	45g
of which sugars	30g
protein	4.0g
salt	0.41g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes

Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Graham's Fine Tawny Port
Ingredients	Grapes, grape spirit 'contains sulphates '
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	sulphates
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	Portugal
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool dark place
Manufacturer's name and address	Symington Family Estates Travessa Barão de Forrester 86 Apartado 26 4431-901 Vila Nova de Gaia Portugal
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	kJ/kcal
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	19%
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Altemura Rosamaro Brut 75cl
Ingredients	Wine (100% Negroamaro grape)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Sulphites
Net Quantity	0.75l
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dark place
Manufacturer's name and address	Casa Vinicola Zonin, Via Borgolecco 9, 36053 Gambellara
Instructions for use	Open bottle and drink contents
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
energy	276.33 /66 kj/kcal
fat	NA
of which saturates	NA
carbohydrate	1.35 g/ml
of which sugars	1.35 g/ml
protein	NA
salt	NA
Alcoholic Strength	11%vol
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Brut Grande Réserve Premier Cru, Gobillard
Ingredients	Grapes (50% Chardonnay, 25% Pinot Noir, 25% Meunier) 'contains sulphites'
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	750ml
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Storage Temperature : 10°C - 15°C
Manufacturer's name and address	J M Gobillard & Fils Gobillard BP 8 38 Rue de l'Eglise Hautvillers 51160 FRANCE
Instructions for use	Serve well chilled: 5°C - 10°C
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	75kcal per 100ml
energy	N/A
fat	N/A
of which saturates	N/A
carbohydrate	7.8g residual sugars
of which sugars	N/A
protein	N/A
salt	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	12.5%
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	DOMAINE MAS BELLES EAUX GRENACHE BLANC
Ingredients	L-ascorbic acid, sulphites
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Contains sulphites
Net Quantity	75 cl
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Dry, cool and not in direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	GCF, route de Balizac, 33720 LANDIRAS
Instructions for use	Serving temperature : 8 – 10° C
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	322.78 kj/77.9 kcal
fat	0 g/ml
of which saturates	0 g/ml
carbohydrate	1.20 g/ml
of which sugars	1.20 g/ml
protein	0 g/ml
salt	0 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	14 % Vol
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	DOMAINE MAS BELLES EAUX PETIT VERDOT
Ingredients	sulphites
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Contains sulphites
Net Quantity	75 cl
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Dry, cool and not in direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	GCF, route de Balizac 33720 LANDIRAS
Instructions for use	Serving temperature : 14 – 16° C
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	336.95 kj/81.305 kcal
fat	0 g/ml
of which saturates	0 g/ml
carbohydrate	2.8 g/ml
of which sugars	2.8 g/ml
protein	0 g/ml
salt	0 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	14.5 % Vol
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y